Penryn - Truro
via Flushing | Mylor Bridge

Service 63 continues to and commences from Helford Passage.

See service 35 / 35A for more details

service operated by

CORNWALL
v

2

fal

Part of GoAhead

buses towards Truro buses towards Penryn Effective from 15 February 2026]

Service No 66 66
SSH
Penryn Truro Hill 1425
Four Cross Garage 1428
Penryn Truro Hill 0926
Bohelland Rise 0928
Flushing Royal Standard 0935
Mylor Bridge Springfield Park 0942
Perranarworthal Cosawes Park 0952
Norway Inn 0958 1430
Carnon Downs Bus Shelter 1003
Playing Place Bus Shelter 1005 1435
Truro Lemon Quay 1440
Truro Museum C 1015

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only

Service No

Truro Bus Station A

Truro Lemon Quay

Playing Place Bus Shelter
Carnon Downs Bus Shelter
Devoran Slip Road
Perranarworthal Perran Foundry
Perranarworthal Cosawes Park
Mylor Bridge Springfield Park
Flushing Royal Standard
Bohelland Rise

Penryn Truro Hill

Four Cross Garage

Penryn Truro Hill

66

0900
0908
0912
0917
0919

0922
0925

66

1340

1348
1350

1355
1401
1410
1417
1424
1425


Bob Egerton
Standard Business
Effective from 15 February 2026


