

Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays

buses towards Truro

Service No	66	66	SSH
Penryn Truro Hill			1425
Four Cross Garage			1428
Penryn Truro Hill	0926		
Bohelland Rise	0928		
Flushing Royal Standard	0935		
Mylor Bridge Springfield Park	0942		
Perranarworthal Cosawes Park	0952		
Norway Inn	0958	1430	
Carnon Downs Bus Shelter	1003		
Playing Place Bus Shelter	1005	1435	
Truro Lemon Quay			1440
Truro Museum C	1015		

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only

buses towards Penryn

Service No	66	66
Truro Bus Station A		1340
Truro Lemon Quay	0900	
Playing Place Bus Shelter	0908	1348
Carnon Downs Bus Shelter	0912	1350
Devoran Slip Road	0917	
Perranarworthal Perran Foundry	0919	1355
Perranarworthal Cosawes Park		1401
Mylor Bridge Springfield Park		1410
Flushing Royal Standard		1417
Bohelland Rise		1424
Penryn Truro Hill		1425
Four Cross Garage	0922	
Penryn Truro Hill	0925	

Effective from 15 February 2026